
Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Shevuos 26a on Sunday

שערי

שערי

Shaarei Youth

After being informed that his son Yosef was still alive, Yaakov 
packed his bags and set off toward Mitzrayim. While still on the 
way, the Torah tells us, "He sent Yehuda ahead of him to Yosef, 
to prepare ahead of him in Goshen" (ibid. 46:28). Rashi cites the 
Medrash which explains that he sent Yehuda to open a Beis 
HaTalmud, so that it would be ready upon their arrival. Rav 
Wolbe points out that Yaakov obviously felt that they could not 
enter Mitzrayim unless there already was a Beis Medrash in 
working order. Why did Yaakov feel so strongly about this, to the 
point that he would not set foot into a country without a 
Yeshiva? When the Shevatim were all in Eretz Canaan, they were 
living in familiar territory. Yaakov was the Patriarch of the 
Jewish tribe and it was relatively easy for them to maintain their 
own identity. They were now about to enter a foreign land and 
their Jewish identity would be put in jeopardy. A person's 
surroundings have the ability to affect a person and blur his 
identity. So what does a Jew in galus do? He makes sure that 
there is a Yeshiva nearby. Throughout the generations, the 
Yeshiva has been more than just a school designated for 
learning Gemara. It is the place which protects the identity of the 
Jewish People. Every Yeshiva is a link in the chain which spans 
millennia, back to Matan Torah and our forefathers. 

Summer Avos Ubonim
This Week 7:25-8:10pm

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
There will be NO groups over the summer holidays SUMMER LEARNING PROGRAM

After the success of the last 2 weeks, 
Shaarei Youth will be continuing with a 

Davening and learning program
Shacharis (Mon-Fri) 8:30am 

Boys Youth Kiddush

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

פרשת ויגש

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting (Latest)

Shkiah

Shacharis

6:50pm

7:10pm

8:24pm

8:42pm

9:00am

9:37am

7:45pm

5:00pm /

8:10pm

9:32pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

-

6:50pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week

Something for the Shabbos table
Siyum

Fast Starts 4:46am
Shacharis 8:15am
Mincha 8:10pm
Maariv 9:15pm
Fast Ends 9:25pm

10th Teves - Thursday

Over the coming weeks a number of 
our regular Mispalelim will be away.

Please try to attend Minyonim.
Thank You

Summer Holidays

SUMMER LEARNING PROGRAM
Shacharis followed by breakfast & learning

Separate program for older and younger boys
TREETOP ADVENTURE TRIP - THIS WEDNESDAY 

See other flyer for full details

Shaarei Youth Raffle
Less than 1 week to go!

Raffle draw this Thursday 
Please Support Our Youth!! 


	Page 1

