

ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה



Shabbos Times

Mincha	6:50pm
Plag Mincha	7:10pm
Candle Lighting (Latest)	8:24pm
Shkiah	8:42pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:37am
Shiur	7:45pm
Shabbos Mincha	5:00pm /
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	8:10pm
Shabbos ends	9:32pm

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha / Maariv
Sunday	8:15am	8:25pm
Monday	8:15am	8:25pm
Tuesday	8:15am	8:25pm
Wednesday	8:15am	8:25pm
Thursday	8:15am	
Friday	8:15am	6:50pm

Summer Holidays

Over the coming weeks a number of our regular Mispalelim will be away.
Please try to attend Minyonim.
Thank You

10th Jeves -	Jhursday
Fast Starts	4:46am
Shacharis	8:15am
Mincha	8:10pm
Maariv	9:15pm
Fast Ends	9:25pm

פרשת ויגש

Shaarei Youth Raffle

Less than 1 week to go!
Raffle draw this Thursday
Please Support Our Youth!!

Shaarei Youth

Boys Youth Kiddush
Shabbos Afternoon Groups

There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

Summer Avos Ubonim This Week 7:25-8:10pm

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

SUMMER LEARNING PROGRAM

Shacharis followed by breakfast & learning Separate program for older and younger boys TREETOP ADVENTURE TRIP - THIS WEDNESDAY See other flyer for full details

Something for the Shabbos table

After being informed that his son Yosef was still alive, Yaakov packed his bags and set off toward Mitzrayim. While still on the way, the Torah tells us, "He sent Yehuda ahead of him to Yosef, to prepare ahead of him in Goshen" (ibid. 46:28). Rashi cites the Medrash which explains that he sent Yehuda to open a Beis HaTalmud, so that it would be ready upon their arrival. Rav Wolbe points out that Yaakov obviously felt that they could not enter Mitzrayim unless there already was a Beis Medrash in working order. Why did Yaakov feel so strongly about this, to the point that he would not set foot into a country without a Yeshiva? When the Shevatim were all in Eretz Canaan, they were living in familiar territory. Yaakov was the Patriarch of the Jewish tribe and it was relatively easy for them to maintain their own identity. They were now about to enter a foreign land and their Jewish identity would be put in jeopardy. A person's surroundings have the ability to affect a person and blur his identity. So what does a Jew in galus do? He makes sure that there is a Yeshiva nearby. Throughout the generations, the Yeshiva has been more than just a school designated for learning Gemara. It is the place which protects the identity of the Jewish People. Every Yeshiva is a link in the chain which spans millennia, back to Matan Torah and our forefathers.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Shevuos 26a on Sunday